504713907 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP HENRY SLATTERY	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXTANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 1, 26 GROSVENOR STREET
City:	ABBOTSFORD, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15022295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: ajones@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. FREDERICK KOENIG III Address Line 1: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, UNITED PLAZA Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR3FTI-PT001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. FREDERICK KOENIG III	
SIGNATURE:	/C. Frederick Koenig III/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOR3FTI-PT001_-_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0175

504713907

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of September 2013.

BETWEEN

PHILLIP HENRY SLATTERY, of 4 Carol Court, Warrandyte, Victoria 3113, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part

AND

FLEXTANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, an Australian company (ACN 131 685 928) of Unit 1, 26 Grosvenor Street, Abbotsford, Victoria 3067, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the inventor of developments relating to fluid container assemblies and closure assemblies (hereinafter called the "Developments") the subject of Australian provisional patent applications 2013903759 and 2013903761 filed on 30 September 2013 (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications") in the name of Assignee;

The Assignor wishes to confirm the transfer of and to formally assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to confirm acquirement of the entire right title and interest in and to the Developments the Patent Applications and to all Letters Patents or similar privileges obtained thereon, and the right to lodge patent applications worldwide based on the Patent Applications, and the right to execute any documents required in pursuance of patent protection therefor;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH

In pursuance of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) Australian currency and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns and confirms the transfer unto the Assignee of:

- a) all the share or interest of the Assignor in the benefit of the said Developments,
- b) all the share or interest of the Assignor in the Patent Applications,
- c) the right to progress the Patent Applications and any other patent applications based on or claiming priority from the Patent Applications to patent grant in any one or more of Australia, Japan, Canada, Europe, China and USA and in any other country that the Assignee desires, such right to include all right to all divisions thereof and all letters patent, reissues, re-examinations and amendments thereof,

to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

RECORDED: 01/04/2018

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts. Each counterpart constitutes an original of this Assignment, all of which together constitute one Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is effective as of the day and year first hereinbefore written for and on behalf of the said parties.

Signed sealed and delivered by the said PHILLIP HENRY SLATTERY	
8t	January status;
(signation of minima)	
Planta & Applica of various in Speck intersy)
Signed sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said FLEXTANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED) } }
àt	
	(3(66600))
	(Peror Steor)
>>====================================	(Oseator)
(signature of militaries)	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0176